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INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARATION OF FORM 114 B

1. Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Registration Branch in guadruplicate,
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarters, American Graves Registration Service.

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Registratioﬁ Branch, Head-
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

3. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office.

4, If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form 16, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statment to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co-ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.
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VETERANS ADMINISTRATION

Los Angeles, California.

December 23, 1932

YOUR FILE REFERENCEA!] 203 A-U

IN REPLY REFER TO: 2.C, 7

War Department, 1Lﬂ:5‘
O0ffice of the Quartermaster General, CUTT, James
Washington, D. C. XC-126,087

Attention: Cantain, Q. M. Corps, Assistant.

Dear Sir:

Reply is made to your letter dated December 14, 1932
requesting informetion regarding the name and address of the above
named veteran's mother and legal widow,

Please be informed that the veteran's mother is deceased,
and he is not survived by a legal widow,

By direction,

Elitemt
Y

R. B, LEACH, ’i (\Et %
Adjudication Officer,

Los Angeles, Galiforn

r
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QM 293 Al April 131, 1981
w’ James R. (‘A)

Mrs. S. R. Birdie mﬂm’
m.
West Virginia.

Dear Madem:

In order that the records of this office may be com-
plete and eorrect, it is requested that you advise whether or
not the late Private James R. Cuff is survived by his natural
mother, a widow, stepmother, mother through adoption or any
woman who stood in loco parentis to him for e period of five
yurnpﬂntnmhonmgainmnmadm

For your convenience in replying, there is enclosed,
horewith, a self-addressed envelope which requires no postage.

For The Quartermaster Genmeral.
Very truly yours,

R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q.M. Corps,
Assistant.
Enelosure:
Envelope .
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

DATE __ oehoher 23, 1930

MOTHER IN LOCO PARENTIS.

ee we ee

NAME RANK SERIAT, ORGANNIZATION DATE OF DEATH
Cuff, James R. Pvts 2786054 CosE, 110th Infic ~0=27-18
' 2
STATE CTY. NO. GRAVE ROW ‘BLOCK
Iah Sdiye 5 46 C
Oheck relationship Living — Deceased
MOTHER : : : o
STEPMOTHER (For the 3 3 :
year prior to ~om=- : : 5
mennement of service) : : $
NAME s : .
MOTHER THRU ADOPTION H H :
AND (For the year prior : ¢ <
to commencement of g : 3
ADDRESS serviced 2 3

(For the year prior to :
commencement of service):

WIDOW i
(Who has not remerried) : ~

4

Veterans Bureaun Claim Number

29/156/

®e @° pp o¢ wus
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

October 14, 1930

Cuff, JameBReOC S 1232 W :

IN REPLY REFER TO

‘:"j\*“" a_:
IR oA
Mrs., Florenqa cufe, n & ¢ 4& 5T
521 N.- S¥ th,psti‘eet, Ww.,- o g 1. O ava
Salt Lake Ggﬁy, Utah. 5“ 2 /\/ W
&) /] /fv W ]
.
76k

Dear ladam:

A reply has not been received to office letter of recent
date relative to the pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, author-
ized the Act of Co i .
by ngress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 33§91154u/;4,/

The records of this office show that you are the —I& =
of the deceased veteran named above and in order that plans may be
completed for conducting the pilgrimages in 1951, it is requested you
answer the following questions by filling out the blanks left therefor
and return the letter to this office in the enclosed envelope which
requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilerimage?

2« Do you desire to make the pilerimage
in the calendar year 19317

5. Please give your age and state your Age
health, Condition of health

4, Do you speak Eneligh?

5. What other langusge do you sveak?

for The Quartermaster General:

/ ()
Very .truly yours,/

a7y
UV e /De HUGHES,

BEncls: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Act Assistant.
Emendment
Envelope

50/150



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REYER TO QM 293 A_c

Cuff, Jomes R. 12329 June 3, 1950

Mrs. Florence Cuff
521 W. 6th Street West
Salt Lake City, Utah.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now bsing made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929,

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A, D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant,

DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1931% ... .
(Write answer here) |

(éién here)



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO.__'QM 295 A-C

s g g YT

Cuff, Jamos R.Pvt, 12352-8 Septamber 28, 1950

Mrs. 5. R. Birdie Robertson,
Beaver,
W, Va.,

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the encleosed copy of an Aet of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widew entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is reguested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

ran - s

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If so, give her name and address:

i o

2. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried?

If 8o, give her name and address:

3. f;-fhe'déceaagdm;ﬁfﬁived by any wdman
who stood in loco parentis to him ae-

cording to the terme of Section 4 (a)
of the enclosed Act as amsnded? o

If so, giygmpgr name_gnq addreas:

e i ———— + et i B

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Enclosures:
Envelope
Act A. D, HUGHES,
Amendnient, Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Asglstant.
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WAR DERARTMENT 2603 7
TICE OF THE QUARTIEMASTER GENERAL C / 4
WASHINGTON

>
DATE September 5, 1930____
NAME RANK SERIAL ORGANTZATION DATE OF DEATH
Cuff, James R. Prt 2788054 £0s-Ep-lL0Lh-Inf Q-27.18
STATE ' CTY. NO. GRAVE ROW BLOCK
Utah 1232 Bore b e 48. 8]
Check relationship Livixlﬁ_:j__l)_e‘{';e_cig__e:;:t; _77 e i_‘j ,_,:L S
' y . ST o) L o
MOTHER : : W heiros Lo 15 &
o - . A (’/:tl‘l (@S
. - ¥ ' 2O o A
STEPMOTHER (For the : : : f‘fvﬂr_?,31 ool oy Corrlicl
year prior to com- : : N e {
mencement of service) : : : I f? 3 0 -
NAME : : 3 iF vl i (cgf’/‘Tlf;
MOTHER THRU ADOPTION : : : A
AND (For the year prior s s £
to eommencement of 2 : P .
ADDRESS service) : 3 :
MOTHZR IN I0CO PARENTIS : : -
(For the year prior to : : > A £ /
comiencement of service): : s A
WIDOW : : :
b (Who has not remarried) 3 :

Veterans Bureau Claim Number i
29/156/ i
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WAR DEPARTMENT
AFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENER/
WASHINGTON

DATE ALl

NAME RANK SERIATL ORCANNIZATION DATE OF DEATH
/7

s . 0% 238C0sY Con & s Blad doitds 29, ) HF
. v

v

/.} :

STATE 2l ak OTY. NO. /237 GRAVE S row #<¢  Brocxk C
Oheck relationship Living - I_)_eﬁc_eased_ k
MOTHIER ‘r—: . - X@ }é O 3
STEFMOTHER (For the 2 = 4 l 7
year prior to com- 2 : B
mencement of service) : $ t é

NAME ] : i /ﬁ ﬁ?
MOTHER THRU ADOPTION 5 * :

AND (For the year prior s 3 >
to commencement of 2 :

ADDRESS service) : 2

MOTHER IN IOCO PARBNTIS
(For the year prior to - el o s
commencement of service): vy

: WIDOW : 2
_ (Who has 8 remarriesd) 3
Veterans Bureau (laim Number P [ P T —
a j’.L_ﬁ el J1>L Methiay  Cort

29/156/ ~ @
, ® tin $rv Cripe o g (Y, O
};uuw?ﬁ;f—f?o‘ﬂ%f C o uf_fcfe_ I}feee — .17 -30
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WAaR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
w_AtHINGTr.)N

in repLy rerEr To QM 293 A-C
Cur'?, Jomos R . June 29, 1929.

' Mrs.Florence Qufy,
821 W, 6th Bta, W,
Salt Lake City, Utch,

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of ™
Congrese approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act “To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilarimasze to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this offics show that you are the widow of the
Priwate Jumes K. Cuff, Cos By 110th Infe, whose remains are now

H%%%rr.a in the Meuse-irgonne American Cemetery, Romagne-sous-lMontfaucon,
Mouse, Frante.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother who is entitled undar the provisions of the above guoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
addregs in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pllgrimage. Both mothers and widcws are entitled to make the pil-
grimege .

Your attention ie particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother” and "widow". If the relation-
ghip is that of a stepmother, mother through adoption or a woman who stood
in loco parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is re-
quested. In case you have remarried it is also requested that a statement to
that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed gnvelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 inels.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Agsisgtant.









QM 293 A=M April 11, 1981
Cuff, James R. (MA)

¥rs. S. R. Birdie Robertson,
Beaver,
West Virginia.

Dear Madem:

In order that the reeords of this office may be com~
plete and correct, it is requested that you advise whether or
not the late Private James R. Cuff is survived by his natural
mother, a widow, stepmother, mother through adoption or any
woman who stood in loco paremtis to him for a period of five
years prior to his becoming eighteen years of age.

For your comvenience in replying, there is enclosed,
herewith, a self-addressed emvelope which requires no postage.

For The Quartermaster Gemeral.
Very truly yours,

R. E. SHANNON,

Captain, Q.M. Corps,
Assistant .



Qi 293 Al October 14, 1930

Cuff, James R« Pyt 1232 W

Mrs, Florence Cuff,
521 Hl S’.Ith Str”t. W-,
Salt Leke City, Utah.

Dear Madam:

A roply has not beon roceived to office latter of reecent
date rolative to the pilgrimage to tho cometeries of Burope, author-
izod by the Act of Congross of Mnrch 2, 1929, as omonded May 15, 1930,

Tho rocords of this offico show thot you aro the
of tho docoascd vetoran named above and in order that plons Mhﬂs
complotod for conducting tho pilgrimagos in 1931, it is roqucstod you
answor tho following qucstions by £illing out tho blanks loft thorofor
and roturn the lottor to this office in the onclosed onvelopo which
roequircs no postage.

1, Do you dosirc to moke this pilgrimagc?

2o Do you dosirc to makec the pilgrimage
in the calondar ycer 1931%

3. Ploasc give your age ond state your Ago
hoalths Condition of hoolth

4, Do you spoak English?

5, _Whot othor lamguago do you speak?

For Tho Quoartormastor Genoral:

Vory truly yours,

A, D, BUGHES
Bnelss Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Act Aggistant,
Amendment
Envolope

30/160



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFIGE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER ‘1'(.‘.|._..QM 293 A-C

e e o - s T

Cuff, James R.Pvt. 1232-8 September 28, 1930

' %rs. 8. R. Birdie Robertsom,
Beaver,
'. v‘..

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Aet of
Congrase of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has ne record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteriee in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and tec assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
gpace provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which reguires no postage.

e S YT TR Areim 8

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If so, give her name and addrese:

2. Is the deceaged survived by a widow
who has not remerried?

If so, give her name and address:

T L £ TR e T TN A e

3. Is the deceased sufvived ﬁy any woman
W@i0 stood in loco parentis to him ac-

% cording~to the terms of Section 4 (a]
d &P the ‘enclosed Act as amended?

o
I?‘bo. giye her name and address:

e R ——— am e et

w6

3 i ﬁét The Quartermaster General,

§i %a Very truly yours,

Em‘_:loau%:
Envelope §
Act g A. D. HUGHES,
Amendment ‘j Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Apgistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in repLy rever To QM 293 A-C

Cuff, Jomes R. 12320 j June 3, 1930

lirase Florenece Cuff
521 W. 6%th Street West
Salt Lake City, Utah.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
gions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommecdations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the questiocn below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
guestion. '

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
A, D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant.

DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1931° _ . .

(Write answer h

p{Sign here)

ere)



WAR DEPARTMENT 4
GFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in REPLY REFer to QM 293 A—-C _

R

Cuff, James R Se &, 1929
1232, e B

Mrs. Florence Cuff,
521 N, 6th Ste, W.
Salt Lake City, Utah

Dear Madem:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has bsen
received to our communication dated June 29,19 making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mot é}'éﬁﬁ widow of the deceased
gervice man above named. These addresses are desired with a visw to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widowe who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred,

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who

has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

2. If he ig survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman

who stood in loco parentis to him, aceord-
ing to the terms of Sec¢tion 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationghip in the space opposite.

age: . ety '] e ‘ S—_— VS

3., If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 Incls. JOHN T, HARRIS,
Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Apsigtant,



WAR DEPARTMENT

QFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WABHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO_S-".- 295 A-c
Cuff, James R. June 29, 1929.

Mrs .plorence Cufe,
581 Hl Gth Btn. w.
Salt Lake City, Utah,

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of "
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothere
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailcrs and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Hurope to make a pilgrimaga %o
these cemeteries®.

The records of this office show that you are the widow of the
late FPriwate James R. Cuff, Cos B, 110th Inf., whose remains are now
interred in the Meuse-irgonne American Cemetery, Romagne-sous-Montfaucon,
Meusd, Frauce.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother who is entitled under the provisions of the above gueted Act, t©
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to oxtend an invitation toc her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothsers and widows are entitled to make the pill-
grimage.

Your attention ie particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relation-
ghip is that of a stepmother, mother through adoption or a woman who stood
in loco parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is re-
gquested. In case you have remarried it is alao requested that a statement to
that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

2 inecls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assiatant.



in reply refer %o:
QM - 293 C-R

July 18, 1928,

Mrss Floremgs Cuif,
Salt lake City,
Utahe

i Tlghe uarbermaster General desires that you be informed that
the permanent grave of

" Private Jamss e Cuff, Comany &, 110th
Infantry, is Grave 5, How 46, Block C, douse~irgomue Amerigan Congtory,
Romogue-gous-liont fauson (leuse), Francae.

This is one of the peymanent American military cemeteries
to be maintained by this Government in Zurobe. Zach grave will be
marked by headstone of white marble, 0f sauitable desipgn, with ;
name, renk, division, organization, date of soldier's desth amd State
‘¢vom which he came, The headstons vill be placed ab all graves ia
connection with the improvement work no in Progress, as soop 28
rossible and withoul waiting for special action or request en the
part of relatives, - :

In effecting removals the utmodt care and reverence were .
exacted and more than willingly accorded by those performing this
sacred duty. The grave of the decessed will be perpetually main-
tained by this Government in 3 manney befitting the last resting
place 0f our heroes. : :

Very truly yours,

H. §. Connep,

23/494 /5N
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6By TORA NOW B - Place NEUFCHATEAL

T : ‘ . Date_ June 3 1919 _

i : REPORT: OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURZAL.

Remai#s éf:; Nyrher -
Name : CUFF, James R,i ; et s 2766054
Rank: Unim ¢ ) ‘ Organiﬁatian: Unkn

pisinterment and Reburial made by Group : Unit

pisinterred (Date) From: (Give complete %ocation)

25 April 1919 Grave # 7 B/A Cemetery

VARENNES MEUSE

lep 35 SE, 302. 55 B .- 272,15 K.

LSl SE

Reburied (pate) | in: (Give complete location) 'FZW WA
o | : S T A
25 April 1919 Grave # 129 Sec, § 4t Plot §38 —
ARGONNE AMERICAN CEMETERY 1232
2 ROMAGNE MEUSE
Report as to hature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment:

2 vl

Burial good ; buried in uniform; body badly decomposed.

' Was one 1dentification tag found vpon the body? Yes -

. , ‘ ” :
What other means of identification were found on the'uaqygg None
: A,
2
%rfl i.t\y.\}.i‘l

e Rl n Al

If upon disinterment, gffects afe found upon bodies, they be promptly
sent to the Dffects Depot direct as is required by G.0. 170, el 2, 10184,
after being cardfully examined for clues to identity in doubt ful cases, netation
whereof will be made and reported to Chief, Graves Registration Service.

n. ROSANTHAL
#ad Lieut. Q.M. C.U-8.A.
C+0Qs Group Unit

Supervised by: Lb, Jordan

LGG
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON :

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

SUBJECT:  Identification of body.

TO: The Adjutant General, Washington, D. C.

1. You are informed that the investigation in the case of the
soldier named above has been successful. His body was reburied from the
following location as an Unknown American Soldier:

2. The remains are now interred in Grave Row Block

For The Guartermaster General:
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CUFF, 2786054, James R
Pvt ;

Date of Deathi:
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James R,

s B’llﬂth Inf
Orgenization: ]
Dats of Death: Sept 27th 1918
Cause: .
Place:

Locatien of hosbital;

Thamber " £
Class 3 i
Rel:tive:
Relaticaship;

o .
4Addresd; Salt 1.

City, Utah.
Awthority: .
Cablegran Woas
Telegram from:
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Reported tec Washinoton:
C.C. Nos: 294
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__ American Expeditionary Forces

OFFICIAL BUSINESS.
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Form No. 1009
\ OFFICE OF TFE QUARTERIASTER GENERAL

COPY CEMETSRIAL DIVISION
OVERSEAS PROJECT SUL..SECTION

Harlow CeVse

NAME OF DECEASED SOLDIER CEMETERY NO. DATE
"J.nff. James Ne, Prvie 123950041 = 43 4/20/21.

SERIAL NUMEER ORCANIZATION DATE OF DEATH
2786054 Cos Ey 130th Inf, 9/27 /184

% 1is WAR RISK INSURANCE INFORMATION
O iginal Attached to i
Form 115 DATE

Date r/ 5’/ P o = 40

PERSON NAMED BY SOLDIER TO EE BENEFICIARY OF INSURANCE a9 RELATIQNSHIP
2

X
et

i T T i
S

ADDRESS
.

J &
MMEJM .;";\' Q“Qg'
PERE0N RECETVING DFATH COMPENSATION ) | 4 0 ELATIONGHIP

e

Fol-T. L% Jd W, J

$/1868/ LML




WAR DEPARTNENT
Office of the Quartermaster Gerneral of the Army

Waskington
.: ,
Date 4/20/21.
o ; |
File No-. equ sitl.n .
From: The Qua aste General, lt' " Army, (Cemsterial Division) {SPEC‘AL)

Eg The Jutan’r General of the{' rmy, 6th & B Sts .,H.‘.‘I.,‘J.’as'hing*ton, A0

Sutbject: Informetion required fcr G.R.S

1. It is requested that the items checked below be completed, Request
confirmation of all information shown.

- =
| ‘Q\ e o0 o f. Date of death 9/27/18.
2. N bl | Ghbraptdad mane |, James Re ) C g. Cause of death K/de £
4 P{ a . T, L. } 5! '3
ZO 3 ¢. Serial Number 2786054 ¢ h., Authority (C.O.#)
) P
% Nl 4. orpanization Coe E, 110th Inf. < —tr—Emergency eddress (/;u Y
b i ln’\ﬂ Flpumen { e
8 \‘(\ e. Rank Pvte . Y, P [} onu - W
% ' Arglt Ei L2, %, Lo
ROI é{;"mpﬁrzom : DENTAL CHARTS '
(#cFape #2 of the Service Record) (See Physicel report of

examination prior to enlistment)
a. Ape of enlistment

: a. Strike out teeth missding
bk Ciellior of eyes

TR e S e M RS

e, Golion oftihaiin unper right upper left
d, Height ; s T T O T
. ' lower right lower left

e. Weight

f, Permanent marks and
physical defects at.
enlistment (014 fv*at-tur'es or breaks)

H. L, ROGERS;
(uartermaster General, U.S.A,

: ®
GoWs ;, BY: .ﬂ . ; /{ﬁ'wLF/L__/
CEWETERY NO: 1232500441, (..
43 M Y H. J- C JEH,

3 ‘;"!':' W) _.“'_;‘,; ot 1St| Lleut L (allﬂ.Cr

SHEET NO; I.We veie g, !

TVPED BY: 2 ‘1;;':‘: iR
& / n;’.—ﬂq y A ] i

/e l;‘ Ivvvé” YK - // /






uff, James R. - ™2ceased 'd’} / 7

WAR DEPARTMENT, Vb
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE, s
WASHINGTON. |

MAR 29 1938

4

lirs. Florence Cuff,
Salt Luke City, Utah

Dear Madam;

The War Department desires to ascertain the wishes of the families of officers. enlisted men, and
civilian employees regarding the permanent disposition of the bodies of those who have died overseas.

The original plan of the Department was to deliver the body in every case at the home address of the
deceased to the person legally entitled to dispose of the remains. A desire has been expressed, however,
in numerous instances to have the body remain abroad, and General Pershing is likely soon to enter into
negotiations with the French and Allied Governments with the view of establishing permanent cemeteries
for members of the American Expeditionary Forces. Marshal Petain-in a most courteous letter hus
informed General Pershing that “France would be happy and proud to retain the bodies of the American
victims who have fallen upon her soil.”

A bill is now before Congress for the establishment of ‘Fields of Honor” abroad, which will insure
future care by the United States Government as national cemeteries are now cared for. Burials have
been made heretofore in cemeteries of the Allied nations or at or near the battle field in land set apart
for this purpose as a cemetery, and religious services in accordance with the rites of the Protestant
Catholie, or Hebrew faith have been held at the grave.

In case the remains of a deceased soldier are returned to the United States they will be interred
either at the former home of the deceased or at a national cemetery, according to the wishes of the one
authorized to direct the disposition of the remains, and all expenses, including transportation, casket,
shipping case, flag, and the preparation of the remains for shipment, will be paid by the United States.
Hire of a hearse and other burial expenses incurred at the home of the deceased may be paid, on applica-
tion by the relatives, by the Bureau of War Risk Insurance, Treasury Department.

In order that the proper disposition of the remains may be made, and that such disposition be
directed by the person entitled to do so, the War Department will recognize the right to direct the dis-
position of remains in the following order:

In the case of an unmarried man—

(1) Father; (2) mother, if father is dead; (3) brother, if both parents are dead; (4) sister, if
both parents are dead and there are no brothers.

In the case of a married man—

(1) Wife; (2) parents or children and other relatives in order set forth above.

It is desired that the information indicated on the inclosed card be furnished concerning the person
named thereon at the earliest practicable date. If the card is received by some one not authorized to
direct the disposition to be made of the remains, please deliver this circular and the card to the person
who is entitled to do so.

The Department is unable to state when it will be possible to begin the removal of the remains of
the soldiers, but the information requested is being collected at this time in order that there may be no
delay when the time comes for such removal.

In returning the card please use the inclosed addressed penalty envelope, which requires no postage.

Very respectful
38703 & P ly’ P I{ARRIS,
The Adjutant General.
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Guiihe James R:

2,766,054

(Surname.) : (Christian name in full.)

(Army serial number.)

Pvt G B kL0 ITnf

State your relationship to the deceased:

(Rank and org:nization.)

Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? ______._._________

If remains are brought to the United States, do you

(Yes or no.) d

wish them interred in a national cemetery? - (Yes or no.)
1f you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-
- tion below as to where they should be sent:

(Name of person to receive rema‘ns.)

(Express office.) (Telegraph office. )

(Number and street.)

(City or town.) (State.)

pn ‘f_{n here)
3 1

(Nu;nber and street or rural route.)

(City, town, or post oflice.) (State.)

Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—6713



~ COMPILAY(ION OF DISPOSITION OF REMa:NS DATA

I. Locatiox InpEx CARD: : Pile # 37919
(¢) Name ____| gErR. Jomes Bs o o 0o Ser. No. 27860584 .
; % VAR ebiriol
@) Ranls.c.. PVl . Organization ey 1 1 MO o L o b A
: KR
(¢) Dateof death ___9=27=18 ___________ (d) Cause of death —__.__.__ K/_f_l_—_-_____-__-__-____ v

III. Files of yblq,{exy’ dﬁng' flyﬂm/coy{tagioﬂs gﬁselﬁsgé A = e 2 CKR /L -

i

& ', : SN — L= /P~ 3/
¥ kh\Vlu.a-,,\.-.m.w.-;;ca‘.ﬁmwhm—'-;..é.-‘.3,--;-5,,-4.,_..:_ .“:‘-.A N U f / c’J /
IV. A. G. O. DisposrrioN CARD: Date el receipt: Y. Tl 2 £ &
(@) Name __ = GiRelatibnships... .2l i o & - LI C
(¢) Address e AT =4 ol L AR - Bl Sl e B e b S T
(i Riemanmisytopberbroughforl St ot . o . M e Bl e e
(e)! Pol be: interred in NationaliCemeterp int WSs ot ... = = &
() ‘Shippinginstrictions upon arrival of bedyin U.S.
(o) Bisponitioninstruetionsiif motdhroughtte U S, o -
Bixamrmers Initialeiss o D T e L P , 1920
V. A 6.0, CornpsroNDRNGE Shows COmmINICAtION, FLOB o te et e
) e 2 5 Rcivhocly RS L L el kel e
confirming request in Par, IV., item ________—-.. ,-above, or requesting that......... g T L
Examiner’s Initials D e SN S T , 1920
VI. G. R. S. Fruss, CorRESPONDENOE—shows as follows: oo ooooemem o o St
: r = . ..
____________________________ YA x ‘L_(;_“ a_:.rk-___________d:i.__"___ _--_______L__'___{_a‘___._____E__f___________
e ik R S tl A i if}

(a) Cancellation memos referred 0.8 o ooooom oo e e

Examiner’s Initials M_J‘["Q ¢, Dabe . ?'A/.'.__;---./:IJZEJ:_.-.':t ___________ ] 1935‘. Al

COUNTRY FRANCE CemereRy No, 1832 Sec. 4l  Smmer No. ______-f.k_:_;’p,g-_ ______ t' ';;,‘___4_."!. L
s’

F 4

G. R. 8. Form No. 115

Amended April 6,1920 3—7720

e e 2y Bl naE



VTSGR Horm Ne Sl made. — . TS ST TS L , 1920,
Typed by .. _, Checked by . - S T s ___, 1920.
VIII. Fivan Action:
calblesorie.. o B , 1920
Following advice forwarded to Europe by APR 27 1 991
lapheriomee < Snde Ol o e 1920
/&C f—f - s S s R . 5 CEO e Yaiptl
Par: #2, Not To B Returne ) R R
I[N CORRECTIONS
CHANGE OF ADVICE. AcTiox TAREN.
Desires body be e Tl S a2l e e, | B ern TS o e R S N
Bedy: to beEhiphad o, = e T e | SN B e s S5 2 o ot
X, SUSPENSION REMARRE: -~ = v S I e =t L
w IQ ha Hm 1] = X j \ —
E-5- Wlir e M‘-’-—-:?-—'QU- RNl V. l-ﬁ—‘—%j-—-—i-d-—@ﬂ—d— -----------------------
LA

.........................

Aemn -



G.R.5. FORM #114-A. STATION Romagne s.s Montfauconm

To be prepared in triplicate. DATE, HNov. 10, 1921

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT :@'ND_'REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT © COMPARATIVE REPORT oy N

Records of G.R.S. Headguarters. Digerepancy found upon exhumation of body

1. Name QUF¥, James R .. LOG-NameRRes <o sue o = o o T

2. No. zyagqsq, ___________________________________ LT PO E e O e e el St e e N

L T T e S A R L e TR P e Y e (P et 4

4. org. Co.8,110th Inf. . i e [ S M |
5. D.D. 9-_-2'_?_:-_;:3_" R e gy 14 = (i23)+ DDt e L AT |
6. c.p. KIA . ) e R SO

Discrepancy found upon disinterment

7. Grave No.. 129 - SeClsy 7 e 15. érave NO o pe = L S8OC ai oo ae it {
8. Plot 3 et BOWIE s st fas. I6ERPlot Se = 3 - vt ROWi e . et ‘
L O g D e 1, No disep |
18. Cemetery jeyuge=Argonne-Amer. -——--- 19. Commune. or tOWNRomggne/s/Aontfaucon I
20. Dept. or County ___ Meuse - 2N RCONILEYE | e i@ -i: o=t iman b bl e S l
22. G- R, S gidgre . JCods Noi L qems. aea gl oot o ___________________________________ |
23. Disinterred (Date) 11=10-31 Byase oo oG Bugseld .. ... 0

24. Inscription on grave marker:

Name  James R. Cuff Serial No. 2786054

= SO SN ) - 5 Organization CO. B o 110th Inf.

25, Was identification disc found on grave marker?

On body?
Fo)

USRS SIS L AR,

Signature Junior Techniéé.'irlsé i sté.pj

PREPARATION ,

96. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

HeneE -

Badly decomposed features unrecognizable

27. Condition of body . ot oy e e s S VT N
56, Wattve of burday, 53 Umiform, burdap amd pine boxs W00
29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of bod_;r; a.8 compared.with G.R.S. records

ol o i)t SRR AP S .. <1 I U1 T N
30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date 11-10-21---- By _G8.V.._ Russell.
SiEaiGagdikot (gealiedrbyss, Ev el A7 SoR- ) . = _,__________gfv_,_BP:g_sell _____________________________

Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor) /L {33 .%n/z. el

» - e m e i e e o



SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) Box No. 0—1515_1

32. Designation of body: TN 7 :
; i
Naue: -JamescRJOUND" = " WEEE S s e Serial No. 2786054
Rank. . . .- L R Organlzation______QP_:_E__};-_Qt_l?,__I_E’{ig ___________________________
33. Consigned to
Name of Permanent Cemetery_l.ﬁf.‘:"fffﬁlfﬁf’_ﬁ?ﬁé’.“._52??153?3(?.@993{%55?3_.:!?_;’_?. .....
11-10-21 Ce VeRussell
34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) . Byt Rt - - i
35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct.
Signature of G.R.S. Inspector____ | C_?_S _é ?
Al.He.Dowey, lat Lt.gMC |
36, Remarke, ... . .. . ‘o wois v o5 RSN - L SNSRI - i |
_______________________________________________________________________________________________ |
________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ ;.
|
{
37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date) ______° e }-_l_U-_"i _____________________________________ :
To point of Concentration Horpue.ﬂoaﬁna ,,,,, poatk o T ke i I
iede RO g Cilex W |
Convoyer J __J;‘?fd __________ Signature Shipping Officer_gg&___’ _______________ :“’_L’(:"’Q"‘J |
@0 COLE ,]‘
38. Received at: Railhead(or Point of Concentration: Date _ _____-____%_-‘_-__;_;ﬁ_’f;_“ }
BY "G R.S.TRepreRentative. -~ . seee s S a s oS o e ,
39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date :
To Permanent Cémetery _ <1 W i o i PR B8 2 TR it}
: (lia.me
ConvoyenMisdan s = & ot T e Signature Shipping Officer . B U e
40. Received: Date T
G.R.S. Representative __ _ ed e e t NG L T L R 2
41. Reinterred. .. ... Bt~ o o i R e g el R L
chse .\rgonno Cemetery F' 18387 HQﬁa{gEn 193z |
42. Grave No. s v camanan ot Sectilemie .. . -~

43.




Concentration,

G, R. S. Form. No. 16=A

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL  pate - wov 10, 1921, .

1. RewaNs or... . CUFF, James R - sz SBRIAL NUMBER: -.. 27860544

Pvta s e Cos E, 1lloth Inf,
: R R ok URGANIZATION s

RAn .

2. Disinferred (date) : From (give complete location) :
Nov lo, 1921 gr 129,sec 41, plot 3.

AT S O e e Ui s oase ]

3. Reburied (date) : In (give complete location) :

Nov 11th 1921 Meuse Argonne Cemetery # 1232 Gr 5 block C row . 46
‘ : ~ unlined casket
By : Group ... resburied S .. .. . e e e N U060 Te IRl e e S

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

wooden box and burlap end uniform. badly decomposed, features not rec_ognizableo

en

(@) Identification tags: Buried with body 2. ¥88 . Ongravemarker? B0
(&) Other meansof identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

et ettty ¢ U 211 - TP S e e

6. What doe=s examination of hody show as regards the following identifying items ?

(@) Height (actual measurement)..impossible to determine. } J/ [ﬁ

@) Wrenchis (Botimeted)y o Q0. e S
() Fiin—valgn o . - 98 o
(0T T e et 1 F oo

GCharaeteristics = —— o - =00

(cdy Hair on Rl O R e
LOeHON —ses i Fr - e e R e
(DR ATy e S et A et et i - = T S S ol e W

() Permanent marks on body (old scars, pcculiarities,

P IISSHIS=PAITS i (U A S e

(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty). . TR

nene, visible' ...........................

7. Disinterment o L ‘ :
supervised by . A A ] Rl b
C,V.Hussell :

—

8. Rebharial s s o
Supersiscd by. .- /’//l/?wvv’f/—/’é" ,,,,,,,, A A




INSTRUGTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF 6.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered
space. This form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded wich G. R. 5. Form 1-a, reporting
reburial locations. To be used in answer to Questions 26, Form 114, in case no means ol identification
on hody. - : : ol

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization,and by wohm disinterred and reburied.

9 Give date and aceurate -information as to location from which the body was disinterred
and the group and unit which made disinterment.

3. (iive date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit
which made reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden hox; ete.

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as

possible.
5. (@) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker

)

by reporting “ Yes * or “ No ™.

(b) State whether or not hody appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying
articles found in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts,
and the like found on body or in grave, Give any and all information which it is thought might

be of use inidentifying the body, other than that tabulated under Item No 6.

6. Give all information as to body desecription and dental chart as nearly correctly as the
condition of the body will allow. Items (e) and (/) under the body description .are very important
and shoudl be very complete. The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in
with great care. There are 32 teeth to be accountedfor, as shown by the numbers on the chart.
Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws, the teeth are arranged symmetrically
on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth); cuspids or canines (tearing teeth), hicuspids
(chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be made and
findings charted to cover the following basic conditions: Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge
worlk, fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jwas found.

MISSING TEETH ... .. 2@ tecth missing through previous
“=extraction (not those fractured or
Wadisplaced by recent wounds) should -
Ube.scratched out, thus :

CROWNED TEETH ... Blockin solid the crown of tooth (label GoLD crownt&
gold, porcelain, or gold and poreelain),
thus :

GOLD ano PORCELAIN BRIDGE

PORCELAIN CROWN
OLD CROWN

BRIDGE WORK .. ... Block insolid the crown of tooth (label GOLD BRIDGE
eold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge) d
thu :

3 -
SILVER FILLING OLD FILLING

RIBRINGS e e v il Draw filline on tooth accurately as GOLD FILLING GOLD FILLING

possible (Tr]nck in and label gold, : GOLD FILLING

silver, cement), thus :

—CAVITY DECAYED

. Outline location and size ol cavity, DECAYED N-77)  DECAYED

CARIES (CAVITIES)
shode in thus :

Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plateIblock in teeth attached and indicate
retaining clasps on natural teeth with the word clasp ’

DENTURES (PLATES)

e Show n.'iuﬁo of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person

approving same.

8. Show name of per:
same.

SOTL supez*vising' the reburial and the name and-title of the person approving



TUrnr WNoOa. 1UUg . == -
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERNASTER GENERAL (
CENETERIAL DIVISION Lo

OVERSEAS PRCJECT SUL.-SECTION

Harlow CeWe L\ e ' Ty
NAME OF DECFASED SOLDIER CEMZTERY NO. | DAVE R
7o -
/26037
Cuff, Jomes Re, PVt 123 5-Secedl — 43 4/20/21,
SERIAL NUMBER ORGANIZATION DATE OF DEATH
2785054 Co. Ei h Inf, 9/21 /18s
Copy forwarded to WAR RISK INSURANCE INFORMATION
Adjustment Department
Date_& L& [ pl1=0 DATE
T
PERSON NAMED BY SOLDIER TO EE BENEFICIARY OF INSURANCE RELATIQNSHIP
ADDRESS
T CRNSAT I8R5, 00 RELATIONSHIP
MRS FLORENCE N CUFF C-128037
SALT LAKE CITY i
UTAH A
S/1868/ LML
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COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA
Pile # 7919

I. LocatioN INpEx CaRD: :
CUPy, James He 27860864
(@) NEe - o e e D e Ser. No. __. hmp
Pvt. Cos B4 110%h Inf. YR .
) Rank:. .- L. . Oroimzationbs. ° “Sle ST ToSERS S8 L Lo %
9=£27=18 K/A LTt
(¢) Date of death _ o (d) Cause of death _________ . ... [
II. RreisTraTION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
129 i et 3 41 hmp
(o) 'Grave No, = = = RoW .ofvcee s Plot, sitesh e s S 8acs o=l ALY 2
¥rs. Florence cnf:t(\‘uife)r{alt ‘Lake City, Utah.
() Emerg Add.ress ____________________________________________________________ o= ok e S Lok N
FTElEdt el L/ %
IIT1. Files of sol ers dymg dromicontATIoUS AISBRSeS .o It e CKR. L-./E;Q-
IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:
i . S0 s s S , 192
V. Following advice forwarded to Europe by { _ 9 1091
L/ letter of transmittal on _______ AJP!_‘HL ,,,,,,,,, , 192
Par. #2. Not To Bo Returned | (W) ____________________________________________________________________
ViERRorm il o forwartded ol GaiRe Sy Eloboleny BNG e, e e e , 192
VII. SupPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.
Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken.
VIII. Form 115 received from G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J. . = 102
WA
*
COUNTRY CemptERy NO: oot s 5 SHERTING: wuicde brcii il
oy R}\%élgto,ggo e p 3—BR020
PRANCE 1232 See. 41 43(\/
S L= 2/





